1/14Inline filter
Types 40 FLEN 0160 to 1000; 40 FLE 0045, 0055, 0120 to 0270
Nominal sizes according to DIN 24550: 0160 to 1000
Nominal sizes according to Hengst standard: 0045, 0055,
0120 to 270
Nominal pressure 40 bar
Connections up to SAE 4”
Operating temperature –10 ℃ to +100 ℃

1)	Only in connection with FKM seal.
2)	Z = Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18
Ordering example:
40 FLE 0270 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00
Of the filter element
Filter element
Design	 = 1.
Nom. size
FLEN…	 = 0160 0250 0400 0630 1000
FLE…	 = 0045 0055 0120 0200 0270
Filtration rating µm
Nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable: G10, G25	 = G…
Paper, non-cleanable: P10	 = P…
Absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable: PWR3, PWR10, PWR20	= PWR..
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar	 = A
Seal
M =	 NBR seal
V =	 FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 =	 With filter element always 0
Element model
0… =	 Standard adhesive T = 100 °C
…0 =	 Standard material
…D 1) =	 Chemically nickel-plated
1.  A 0
Ordering example:
1. 0270 PWR10-A00-0-M
Of the filter
4/14	 Hengst Filtration GmbH   Hydraulics 40 FLEN 0160 - 1000; 40 FLE 0045, 0055, 0120 - 0270   RE 51401/06.23
Preferred types
Inline filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow [Li/min] →
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLEN 0160 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 317 R928000335
40 FLEN 0250 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 416 R928000336
40 FLE 0045 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 496 R928000340
40 FLE 0055 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 537 R928000341
40 FLEN 0400 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 885 R928000337
40 FLEN 0630 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 1129 R928000338
40 FLE 0120 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 1355 R928000342
40 FLEN 1000 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 1610 R928000339
40 FLE 0200 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 2180 R928000343
40 FLE 0270 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 2360 R928000344
Inline filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow [Li/min] →
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLEN 0160 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 135 R928000325
40 FLEN 0250 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 210 R928000326
40 FLE 0045 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 310 R928000330
40 FLE 0055 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 385 R928000331
40 FLEN 0400 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 390 R928000327
40 FLEN 0630 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 610 R928000328
40 FLEN 1000 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 715 R928000329
40 FLE 0120 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 960 R928000332
40 FLE 0200 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 1260 R928000333
40 FLE 0270 PWR3-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 1520 R928000334
Hydraulics   Hengst Filtration GmbHRE 51401/06.23   40 FLEN 0160 - 1000; 40 FLE 0045, 0055, 0120 - 0270 5/14
Ordering details: Electronic switching element for maintenance indicator
54 [2.12]
M
12
x1
Ø
19
,6
 [0
.7
7]
41,5 [1.63]
M
12
x1
Ø
19
,6
 [0
.7
7]
Maintenance indicator
01 Electronic switching element WE
Type of signal
02 1 switching point 1SP
2 switching points, 3 LED 2SP
2 switching points, 3 LED and signal suppression up to 30 °C [86 °F] 2SPSU
Connector
03 Round plug-in connection M12x1, 4-pole M12x1
Rectangular connector, 2-pole, design A according to EN-175301-803 EN175301-803
01 02 03
WE – –
Material numbers of the electronic switching elements
Material no. Type Signal Switching points Connector LED

	 3 blue	 4	 black
Material no. R900064381
Order example:
Pressure filter with mechanical optical maintenance indicator for pnom. = 40 bar [580 psi] with bypass valve, nominal size
270, with filter element 10 μm and electronic switching element M12x1 with 1 switching point for pressure fluid mineral oil
HLP according to DIN 51524.
Filter: 	 40 FLE 0270 PWR10-A00-07V2,2-S0M00 	 Material number: R928000344
Maintenance indicator: 	 WE-1SP-M12x1 	 Material number: R928028409
6/14	 Hengst Filtration GmbH   Hydraulics 40 FLEN 0160 - 1000; 40 FLE 0045, 0055, 0120 - 0270   RE 51401/06.23
Filter design
Easy selection of the filter size is made possible by the FilterSelect online tool. The filter can be designed using the operating
pressure, flow and fluid system parameters. The required filter rating is based on the application,
the sensitivity to contamination of the components and the environmental conditions.
The program leads you through the menu on a step-by-step basis.
A documentation of the filter selection can finally be created in the form of a PDF file. This file contains the entered parameters,
the designed filter with material number including spare parts, and the pressure loss curves.
Link FilterSelect:
Other languages can be selected using the page navigation.
100%
2
475%
1(+)
3(–)
2K2
100%
4
K1
75% 1(+)
3(–)K2K1
S1
75% S2-100%
2
4
1(+)
3(–)
B
A
B
A
Hydraulics   Hengst Filtration GmbHRE 51401/06.23   40 FLEN 0160 - 1000; 40 FLE 0045, 0055, 0120 - 0270 7/14
Pressure filter
Symbols
Switching element Plug
Switching
point 100%
LED red
Switching
point 75%
LED yellow
Stand-
by
LED green
Circuit diagram drawn
in the plugged in
condition  at
temp. > 30 °C
(op. mode)
30 °C / 20 °C
86 °F / 68 °F
on / off
Electronic switching element
for maintenance indicator
WE-1SP-M12x1
WE-2SPSU-M12x1
WE-2SP-M12x1
Switching element Plug
Switching
point 100%
LED red
Switching
point 75%
LED yellow